BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 190334

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 3/30/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Compliance Acknowledgment Letter re On-Bill Repayment Program.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by

Wag ner, Wagpner, Cortney (UTC)
Date: 2023.03.30
Cortney (U:I-C) 13:07:34-07'00'

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloriasmith@sierraclub.org

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer @avistacorp.com
Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
The Energy Project, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Brian Henning, brian.g.henning@gmail.com

AnaBoyd, SIERRA CLUB, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org






Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com
Lucy Lepinski, lepinski @snapwa.org

Carol Weltz, Spokane Neighborhood Action Programs, weltz@snapwa.org
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Pauline Druffel, pjdruffel @yahoo.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov
Sierra Club, info@washington.sierraclub.org

Luther Caulkins, Public Counsdl, lutherc@atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Richard Ciciarelli, richard.ciciarelli@bofa.com

Andrew J. O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.j.oconnell @utc.wa.gov

Lance Kaufman, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., lance@aegisinsight.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Michael Bell, mrbellcpa@gmail.com

Jessica Yarnall Loarie, jessica.yarnall @sierraclub.org

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com
Daniel Tricarico, daniel.p.tricarico@key.com

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Corinne Milinovich, com@dvclaw.com

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Elizabeth Williams, emaxwilliams@gmail.com

Pat McCormick, mccormick@gonzaga.edu

Masoulmeh Mohammadi, nasrinezai 99@gmail.com

Stacy Cossey, scossey @robertcossey.com

Ed Duhaime, NWCPC, ewduhaime@gmail.com

Mavis Barnes, mavisab1982@gmail.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Alex Tellez, WUTC, dex.tellez@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov



Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
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